STATE OF OHIO
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD

SURRENDER OF CERTIFICATE
TO PRACTICE MEDICINE AND SURGERY

I, RAY VERNON HANING, JR., M.D., am aware of my rights to representation
by counsel, the right of being formally charged and having a formal adjudicative
hearing, and do hereby freely execute this document and choose to take the
actions described herein.

I, RAY VERNON HANING, JR., M.D., do hereby voluntarily, knowingly, and
intelligently surrender my certificate to practice medicine and surgery, No.
030918, to the State Medical Board of O*io, thereby relinquishing all rights to
practice medicine and surgery in Ohio.

I understand that as a result of the surrender herein that I am no longer
permitted to practice medicine and surgery in any form or manner in the State of
Ohio.

I agree that I shall be ineligible for, and shall not apply for, reinstatement of
certificate to practice medicine and surgery No. 030918 or issuance of any other
certificate pursuant to Chapters 4730. or 4731., Ohio Revised Code, on or after
the date of signing this Surrender of Certificate to Practice Medicine and Surgery.
Any such attempted reapplication shall be considered null and void and shall
not be processed by the Board.

I hereby authorize the State Medical Board of Ohio to enter upon its Journal an
Order revoking my certificate to practice medicine and surgery, No. 030918, in
conjunction with which I expressly waive the provision of Section 4731.22(B),
Ohio Revised Code, requiring that six (6) Board Members vote to revoke said
certificate, and further expressly and forever waive all rights as set forth in
Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, including but not limited to my right to
counsel, right to a hearing, right to present evidence, right to cross-examine
witnesses, and right to appeal the Order of the Board revoking my certificate to
practice medicine and surgery.

I, RAY VERNON HANING, JR., M.D.,, hereby release the State Medical Bo of :;:_

Ohio, its members, employees, agents and officers, jointly and severally, fmom
any and all liability arising from the within matter. =

(%]

This document shall be considered a public record as that term is used in Seckipn 3=

149.43, Ohio Revised Code.
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Further, this information may be reported to appropriate organizations, data
banks and governmental bodies.

I stipulate and agree that I am taking the action described herein in lieu of formal
disciplinary proceedings pursuant to Section 4731.22(B) based upon Rhode
Island Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline Consent Order No. C95-246, a
copy of which is attached hereto and fully incorporated herein.

Signed this (o day of % [V ,/1'9976 .

e 0

Ray/ernon Haning, Jr., l\ﬁ

Witness

Witness

Sworn to and subscribed before me this /& __day of

Notary

SEAL

(This form must be either witnessed OR notarized)

24

J. ALBERT

ted by the State Medical Board of Ohio:

B eczzzD

THOMAS E. GRETTER, M.D.

SECRETARY SUPERVISING MEMBER
S 3/9, 2/
DATE DATE
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND

PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS,

DEFARTMENT CF HEALTH,

BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE

AND DISCIPLINE No. (95-246

In the matter of:
Ray V. Haning, M.D.

CONSENT ORDER

Pursuant to Section 5-37-5.1 of the General Laws of the
State of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended, a complaint was filed
with the Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline
(hereinafter referred to as "Board") charging Ray V. Haning,
M.D., Respondent, with violations of Section 5-37-5.1 of the
General Laws of the State of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended.
An investigation was conducted by Investigating Committee I,
so called, of the Board.

Investigating Committee I reported its evaluations
and recommendations to the Board. The report was reviewed by
the Board and it recommended further action.

The following constitutes the Investigating Committee’s

Findings of Fact with respect to the professional performance

of the Respondent.

Findings of Pact

1. The Respondent is a physician licensed to practice
medicine in the States of Rhode Island, Connecticut, Ohio and

Wisconsin.

2. The Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline finds that

o
the Respondent is guilty of violating Rhode Island g‘neﬁi
P ol —

-]
Laws 5-37-5.1(7), 1956, as amended, (1987 Reenactmenfp fox
N -
immoral conduct in the practice of medicine. .
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The parties agree as follows:

Sty

i
i

(1) The Respondent is a physician licensed and
doing business under and by virtue of the Laws of the St&%e of
Rhode Island, allopathic license number 6445.

(2) Respondent admits to the jurisdiction of the Board
and h- reby agrees to remain under the jurisdiction of the
Board.

(3) Respondent has read this Consent Order and
understands that it is a proposal of Investigating Committee
I of the Board and is subject to the final approval of the
Board. This Consent Order is not binding on respondent until
final ratification by the Board.

{4) Respondent hereby acknowledges and waives:

a. The right to appear personally or by
counsel or both before the Board;
b. The right to produce witnesses and

evidence in his behalf at a hearing;

c. The right to cross examine witnesses;

d. The right to have subpoenas issued by the
Board;

e. The right to further procedural steps

except for specifically contained herein;

f. Any and all rights of appeal of this
Consent Order;

g. Any objection to the fact that this
Consent Order will be presented to the
Board for consideration and review;

h. Any objection to the fact that it will be
necessary for the Board to become
acquainted with all evidence pertaining
to this matter in order to review
adequately this Consent Order;

i. Any objection to the fact that potential
bias against the Respondent may occur as

a result of the presentation of this

[3e]
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Consent Order.
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(5) If the Consent Order is not accepted by the
j Respondent, the Iuvestigative Committee will recommend ég thé'
Board that an Administrative Hearing be scheduled with respect
to any and all acts of alleged unprofessional conduct. If the

Board approves, a Hearing Committee will be convened for the

} purpose of conducting the Administrative Hearing. The
composition of the Hearing Committee is described by statute.
If the Hearing Committee votes in favor of finding the
ﬁ Respondent guilty of unprofessional conduct as specified in
W the charges, the Board shall prepare written finding of fact
and law in support of said conclusion. If the accused is found
not guilty, the Board shall, forthwith, issue an order

It dismissing the charges.
(6) Acceptance of this Consent Order constitutes an

f acknowledgement by the Respondent that the findings of fact
{

| set forth herein are the findings of the Board, but not his
!

admission of said findings.

(7) This Consent Order shall become part of the public
record of this prouceeding once it is accepted by all parties
and by the 3card. It shall be published as the Board, in its
exercise of its discretion, shall determine. The Board will
notify the states in which the Respondent has medical

licensure of this action.

(8) Failure to comply with this Consent Order,  when

signed and accepted, shall subject the Respondent to further

I

|

|

‘ disciplinary action.
i

: {9) Respondent voluntarily accepts the Board's finding of
!

!

i

unprofessional conduct with a sanction of a Revocation of his

oot et ¥ license to practice medicine. Further, the Respondent agrees
Bosrd of ll;‘dul . i
Licenswre srd Discipline e . . . > .
‘R1cw;um ! not to reapply for licensure to practice medicine in Rhode
p
Providente.
Rbode tuland 02908 - 5097




Island or any other state, jurisdiction or United States
' territory. Respondent will be required to pay an
}Administrative Fee of One Thousand five Hundred ($1,500.00)
| Dollars to the Board within 60 days of ratification of this

- consent order.

Signed this

Ratified by the Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline at

" a meeting held on &,Fﬂ,u'llbtr‘ 3 1995.

I \_p L.
| Patricia éolan MD, MPH

Director of Health
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